D14
Features/Benefits:
 •  International 14x51mm (2”x9/16”) and 22x58mm (2-1/4”x13/16”) sizes for
worldwide acceptance
 • Ferrule mount up to 100A for design versatility
 • Very low I2t for improved semiconductor protection
 • 690V IEC rated, tested at 760VAC; can be used up to 750VAC in U.S.
 •  700VDC rated for DC protection of equipment with L/R ≤10ms

30
2
Catalog Numbering System
For the most current product performance data visit us-ferrazshawmut.mersen.com and use catalog search.  D15
D
No Striker With Striker
Ratings and Application Data
*100kA, L/R = 11.6ms
A70QS French Cylindrical
Body
Size
(mm)
Ampere
Rating
Melting
I
2
t (A2s x
103)
Max Clearing
I2t @ 700VAC
(A2s x 103)
Watts Loss @
Rated Current
(W)
Catalog Number
No Striker With Striker
14 x 51
6 0.0013 0.017 2.0 A70QS6-14F A70QS6-14FI
8 0.0024 0.027 2.8 A70QS8-14F A70QS18-14FI
10 0.0043 0.04 3.5 A70QS10-14F A70QS10-14FI
12 0.0054 0.06 4.4 A70QS12-14F A70QS12-14FI
16 0.0132 0.10 4.8 A70QS16-14F A70QS16-14FI
20 0.027 0.16 5.2 A70QS20-14F A70QS20-14FI
25 0.053 0.27 5.8 A70QS25-14F A70QS25-14FI
32 0.098 0.50 7.0 A70QS32-14F A70QS32-14FI
40 0.13 0.70 10.7 A70QS40-14F A70QS40-14FI
50 0.28 1.50 11.6 A70QS50-14F A70QS50-14FI
22 x 58
10 0.0043 0.025 4.0 A70QS10-22F A70QS10-22FI
15 0.008 0.049 6.2 A70QS15-22F A70QS15-22FI
20 0.013 0.076 8.0 A70QS20-22F A70QS20-22FI
25 0.02 0.125 10.0 A70QS25-22F A70QS25-22FI
32 0.049 0.27 11.0 A70QS32-22F A70QS32-22FI
40 0.088 0.48 13.0 A70QS40-22F A70QS40-22FI
50 0.16 0.80 14.9 A70QS50-22F A70QS50-22FI
63 0.35 1.85 16.0 A70QS63-22F A70QS63-22FI
70 0.52 2.80 16.5 A70QS70-22F A70QS70-22FI
80 0.73 3.80 17.8 A70QS80-22F A70QS80-22FI
90 1.10 5.64 17.0 A70QS90-22F A70QS90-22FI
100 1.56 8.00 19.0 A70QS100-22F A70QS100-22FI
Fuse Size
Dimensions-mm
A B C
14 X 51 14 51 14
22 X 58 22 58 16
Fuse Size
Dimensions-mm
A B C D E
14 X 51 14 51 14 7.5 3.8
22 X 58 22 58 16 7.5 3.8